## Support Exploring Joara :: The Exploring Joara Foundation | MyNewsletterBuilder

http://www.mynewsletterbuilder.com/email/newsletter/1411638645/

February 14, 2013

## AIA Excavation Out Reach Contest

The Exploring Joara Foundation needs your support! The EJF is particitipating in the Archaeological Institute of America's 2013 Excavation Outreach Contest. This internationally significant contest helps raise awareness for our project. If you have already voted, please vote again. We encourage you to vote daily until the contest closes on February 18. The AIA contest can be found at: <a href="http://www.archaeological.org/outreach/contest/submissions2013">http://www.archaeological.org/outreach/contest/submissions2013</a>

## **EJF Membership**

Membership to the Exploring Joara Foundation supports our on-going archaeological research and educational outreach. Thanks to our members, the EJF has continued to grow each year. This year will see more dynamic growth as we continue construction of the Living History Interpretive Center. Please consider joining the EJF. Membership in our organization not only supports our educational outreach, but also has benefits such as regular member days, workshops, lab nights, and more. If you would like to join or confirm your membership status call the EJF office at (828) 439-2463. Membership letters for renewal are mailed out the month prior to membership expiration. You can also join online through our website by either downloading, printing off, and mailing in a membership form. Membership forms are located at: <a href="http://exploringjoara.files.wordpress.com/2012/11/ejf-2013-membership-application1.pdf">http://exploringjoara.files.wordpress.com/2012/11/ejf-2013-membership-application1.pdf</a> You can also pay your membership online through PayPal (<a href="http://exploringjoara.org/join/">http://exploringjoara.org/join/</a>) and submit your information electronically to EJF@ExploringJoara.org.